
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Scottish Artificial Freestyle Championships – 25th September 2005 
 
 

Garthdee Ski Centre, Aberdeen 
 
 

RESULTS 
 
 



 
 MOGULS            

 First Run         Paceset 8.50  
Turns  Bib Forename Surname M/F 

Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 
Total 
turns 

Time Time Score Total Score

             
37 Mike Hewson M 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.00 2.80 9.30 11.66 2.65 11.95 
38 Ben Thorburn M 3.20 3.40 3.00 3.30 2.70 9.50 10.93 3.33 12.83 
40 Simon Bates M 2.80 2.30 3.40 3.40 3.30 9.50 9.11 5.05 14.55 
36 Daniel McMenemy M 1.50 1.80 1.60 2.20 1.80 5.20 19.81 0.00 5.20 
32 Martin Nankoo M 4.30 4.60 4.70 4.60 4.70 13.90 8.60 5.53 19.43 
42 Jack Smith M 3.60 3.80 3.90 3.40 3.50 10.90 11.31 2.98 13.88 
45 Angus Buchan M 2.90 2.70 2.90 2.60 2.30 8.20 10.49 3.75 11.95 
41 Kate Williams F 3.10 3.70 3.50 3.30 3.20 10.00 11.08 3.19 13.19 
44 Murray Buchan M 2.80 3.40 3.30 2.80 3.40 9.50 12.81 1.56 11.06 
33 Ellie Koyander F 3.30 3.50 3.40 3.30 3.60 10.20 11.46 2.83 13.03 
39 Gavin  MacKay M 2.50 2.40 1.70 2.40 2.10 6.90 10.46 3.78 10.68 

             

 MOGULS            

 Second Run        Paceset 8.50  
             

Bib Turns  
 

Forename Surname M/F 
Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 

Total 
turns 

Time Time Score Total Score

             
42 Jack Smith M 3.50 3.70 3.90 3.70 3.50 10.90 10.84 3.42 14.32 
39 Gavin  MacKay M 2.70 3.40 2.90 3.20 3.00 9.10 10.07 4.14 13.24 
36 Daniel McMenemy M 1.80 2.00 1.50 2.20 1.90 5.70 18.24 0.00 5.70 
45 Angus Buchan M 1.80 1.80 1.40 1.50 1.00 4.70 9.47 4.71 9.41 
38 Ben Thorburn M 3.40 3.50 3.30 3.10 2.80 9.80 10.47 3.77 13.57 
44 Murray Buchan M 3.00 3.30 3.60 3.20 3.40 9.90 12.72 1.65 11.55 
37 Mike Hewson M 1.50 1.30 1.20 1.60 1.00 4.00 11.02 3.25 7.25 
33 Ellie Koyander F 3.60 3.70 3.50 3.50 3.80 10.80 11.56 2.74 13.54 
41 Kate Williams F 3.80 4.00 4.00 3.60 3.90 11.70 11.02 3.25 14.95 
40 Simon Bates M 4.00 4.50 4.90 4.50 4.80 13.80 8.64 5.49 19.29 
32 Martin Nankoo M 3.80 4.10 4.60 4.10 4.50 12.70 8.19 5.91 18.61 



 
 Overall Results Moguls       

Bib    1st Run 2nd Run  Best Run Position  % score 
           

32 Martin Nankoo M 19.43 18.61  19.43 1  100.00 
33 Ellie Koyander F 13.03 13.54  13.54 5  69.69 
36 Daniel McMenemy M 5.20 5.70  5.70 11  29.34 
37 Mike Hewson M 11.95 7.25  11.95 8=  61.50 
38 Ben Thorburn M 12.83 13.57  13.57 6  69.84 
39 Gavin  MacKay M 10.68 13.24  13.24 7  68.14 
40 Simon Bates M 14.55 19.29  19.29 2  99.28 
41 Kate Williams F 13.19 14.95  14.95 3  76.94 
42 Jack Smith M 13.88 14.32  14.32 4  73.70 
44 Murray Buchan M 11.06 11.55  11.55 10  59.44 
45 Angus Buchan M 11.95 9.41  11.95 8=  61.50 

           
           
 Head Judge Peter Bates   Judge 1 Steve Adamson    
 Chief of Competition Kay Bates   Judge 2 Mike Bates    
 Technical Delegate Kay Bates   Judge 3 Peter Bates    
 Chief of Calculation Peter Bates   Judge 4 David Stobie    
 Timekeeper Richard Woollcombe  Judge 5 Kay Bates    
 Starter Helen Booth         



 
BIG AIR         

First Run  Jump Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 Total  
    Air Execution Difficulty Show Show Score 
Forename Surname M/F        

Anthony Woollcombe M Back 17 15 13 15 15 75 
Daniel McMenemy M Strt 12 10 2 5 3 32 
Kate Williams F 180g 8 6 5 7 5 31 
Martin Nankoo M Xg 18 14 4 14 15 65 
Sarah Ainsworth F K 7 7 3 8 6 31 
Jack Smith M 360 15 9 8 10 10 52 
Ellie Koyander F TS 15 15 5 9 7 51 
Angus Buchan M Scrmsm 18 17 7 14 13 69 
Mike Hewson M 180 17 4 5 10 7 43 
Murray Buchan M 360Xg 16 15 10 9 11 61 
Simon Bates M BackX 16 18 14 16 15 79 
Ben Thorburn M Back 15 13 12 15 13 68 
Gavin  MacKay M 360pos 13 7 8 9 9 46 
 
BIG AIR         

Second Run  Jump Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 Total  
    Air Execution Difficulty Show Show Score 
Forename Surname M/F        

Ellie Koyander F S 14 16 3 10 12 55 
Jack Smith M 360mute 8 6 7 8 7 36 
Anthony Woollcombe M 360Xg 15 14 11 12 12 64 
Martin Nankoo M TTTS 18 8 9 8 13 56 
Mike Hewson M 360 17 6 8 12 11 54 
Gavin  MacKay M Back 7 4 6 7 6 30 
Daniel McMenemy M Safety 12 3 3 7 4 29 
Kate Williams F 360 12 13 8 8 8 49 
Ben Thorburn M 180 13 5 5 8 9 40 
Sarah Ainsworth F S 6 6 3 7 5 27 
Angus Buchan M 360safety 13 9 9 9 12 52 
Simon Bates M Back 15 17 12 15 15 74 
Murray Buchan M -540 12 15 16 14 17 74 



 
BIG AIR         

Third Run  Jump Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 Total  
    Air Execution Difficulty Show Show Score 
Forename Surname M/F        

Anthony Woollcombe M BackX 15 9 14 14 13 65 
Simon Bates M Back 16 19 12 16 16 79 
Ben Thorburn M 360safety 16 11 9 11 13 60 
Ellie Koyander F TS 15 13 5 10 7 50 
Angus Buchan M 720 8 3 10 9 6 36 
Daniel McMenemy M S 12 5 3 9 7 36 
Jack Smith M Stall360 9 2 7 8 10 36 
Kate Williams F S 15 19 3 11 12 60 
Mike Hewson M 540mute 16 5 10 11 11 53 
Martin Nankoo M XgS 17 8 5 14 16 60 
Murray Buchan M 720g 17 15 17 14 18 81 
Sarah Ainsworth F S 8 13 3 8 5 37 
Gavin  MacKay M Back 13 12 12 13 13 63 



 
Final Score Big Air           
   Run 1 Run 1 Run 2 Run 2 Run 3 Run 3 Total Position  % Score 

jump score jump score jump score Score    Forename Surname M/F 
          

             
Anthony Woollcombe M 0 75 0 64 0 65 140 3 88.61 
Martin Nankoo M 0 65 0 56 0 60 125 5 79.11 
Ellie Koyander F 0 51 0 55 0 50 106 10 67.09 
Daniel McMenemy M 0 32 0 29 0 36 68 12=  43.04 
Mike Hewson M 0 43 0 54 0 53 107 9 67.72 
Ben Thorburn M 0 68 0 40 0 60 128 4 81.01 
Gavin  MacKay M 0 46 0 30 0 63 109 7 68.99 
Simon Bates M 0 79 0 74 0 79 158 1 100.00 
Kate Williams F 0 31 0 49 0 60 109 7 68.99 
Jack Smith M 0 52 0 36 0 36 88 11 55.70 
Sarah Ainsworth F 0 31 0 27 0 37 68 12=  43.04 
Murray Buchan M 0 61 0 74 0 81 155 2 98.10 
Angus Buchan M 0 69 0 52 0 36 121 6 76.58 
             
             
Head Judge Peter Bates   Judge 1 Steve Adamson       
Chief of Competition Kay Bates  Judge 2 Peter Bates       
Technical Delegate Kay Bates  Judge 3 Mike Bates        
Chief of Calculation Peter Bates  Judge 4 David Stobie       
Starter Helen Booth   Judge 5 Kay Bates        
             



 
QUARTER PIPE        

 First Run        
Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 Total  Bib Forename Surname M/F 

Air Execution Difficulty Show Show Score 
          

38 Ben Thorburn M 5 8 12 12 11 48 
44 Murray Buchan M 12 17 18 15 16 78 
40 Simon Bates M 14 8 4 11 7 44 
37 Mike Hewson M 14 16 8 14 15 67 
41 Kate Williams F 8 14 12 11 12 57 
42 Jack Smith M 11 11 5 10 11 48 
36 Daniel McMenemy M 7 6 3 8 8 32 
30 Anthony Woollcombe M 13 14 8 13 12 60 
39 Gavin  MacKay M 13 10 7 11 10 51 
33 Ellie Koyander F 9 4 6 7 7 33 
45 Angus Buchan M 10 17 10 16 17 70 
32 Martin Nankoo M 15 17 8 16 17 73 

 
QUARTER PIPE        

 Second Run        
Bib Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 Total  

 
Forename Surname M/F 

Air Execution Difficulty Show Show Score 
          

44 Murray Buchan M 15 15 7 13 12 62 
37 Mike Hewson M 10 9 12 16 16 63 
41 Kate Williams F 10 14 12 11 13 60 
32 Martin Nankoo M 16 17 9 16 16 74 
30 Anthony Woollcombe M 14 17 8 13 13 65 
42 Jack Smith M 9 8 10 11 12 50 
39 Gavin  MacKay M 4 3 4 6 8 25 
40 Simon Bates M 12 8 6 12 11 49 
38 Ben Thorburn M 9 3 13 17 19 61 
45 Angus Buchan M 7 8 11 13 12 51 
36 Daniel McMenemy M 7 5 4 8 8 32 
33 Ellie Koyander F 12 16 7 10 10 55 



 
QUARTER PIPE Overall        
           

1st Run 2nd Run  Best Run Position  % score Bib Forename Surname M/F 
       

           
30 Anthony Woollcombe M 60.00 65.00  65.00 5 83.33 
32 Martin Nankoo M 73.00 74.00  74.00 2 94.87 
33 Ellie Koyander F 33.00 55.00  55.00 8  70.51 
36 Daniel McMenemy M 32.00 32.00  32.00 12  41.03 
37 Mike Hewson M 67.00 63.00  67.00 4 85.90 
38 Ben Thorburn M 48.00 61.00  61.00 6 78.21 
39 Gavin  MacKay M 51.00 25.00  51.00 9  65.38 
40 Simon Bates M 44.00 49.00  49.00 11  62.82 
41 Kate Williams F 57.00 60.00  60.00 7  76.92 
42 Jack Smith M 48.00 50.00  50.00 10  64.10 
44 Murray Buchan M 78.00 62.00  78.00 1 100.00 
45 Angus Buchan M 70.00 51.00  70.00 3 89.74 

           
           
 Head Judge Peter Bates   Judge 1 Steve Adamson    
 Chief of Competition Kay Bates  Judge 2 Peter Bates    
 Technical Delegate Kay Bates  Judge 3 Mike Bates     
 Chief of Calculation Peter Bates  Judge 4 David Stobie    
 Starter Helen Booth   Judge 5 Kay Bates     
 
 
 


